

ITEM NO.101
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1669/2009

NEERAJ DUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukmani Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard arguments of Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-State, on the question of law. We have further heard Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, on the question of law.

For continuation of arguments, post the matter tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 14th February, 2019, as part-heard.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER