

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1669/2009

MRS.NEERAJ DUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satinder S.Gulati,Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra,Adv.
Mr. Chakitan Vikram Shekhar Papta,Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R.Banumathi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Her Ladyship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, this Court observed as follows:

"15. In the light of the consistent view taken by this Court in various judgments, we have some reservation in respect of the observation and findings recorded by this Court in *P. Satyanarayana Murthy v. District Inspector of Police, State of Andhra Pradesh and another* (2015)

10 SCC 152. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble
Chief Justice for appropriate orders."

(MADHU BALA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(KAILASH CHANDER)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR