

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1669/2009

NEERAJ DUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 52111/2022 IN SLP (CRL) NO. 294/2022 IS LISTED)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 294/2022 (II-C)

(IA No. 52111/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 25-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.
For M/S Bannidinni And Co., AORMr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and perusing the records, this Court deems it appropriate to stay the order dated 21.03.2022 passed by the Principal District and Sessions Judge,

Koppal, rejecting the application under Section 70(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure filed by the petitioner.

Needless to mention that the direction to re-issue of NBW shall remain stayed.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1669/2009

NEERAJ DUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 52111/2022 IN SLP (CRL) NO. 294/2022 IS LISTED)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 294/2022 (II-C)

(IA No. 52111/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 25-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.

For M/S Bannidinni And Co., AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and perusing the records, this Court deems it appropriate to stay the order dated 21.03.2022 passed by the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Koppal, rejecting the application under Section 17(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure filed by the petitioner.

Needless to mention that the direction to re-issue of NBW shall remain stayed.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)