

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1669/2009

NEERAJ DUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 1779/2010

Cr1.A. No. 2136/2010

Cr1.A. No. 1592/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 107903/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 107906/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 27232/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and

IA No. 117779/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 117782/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 117781/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 11339/2019

(IA No. 181671/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3828/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5905/2021

(IA No. 112609/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME FROM SURRENDERING)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6279/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119364/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119365/2020-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6497/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120542/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Cr1.A. No. 678/2021

Cr1.A. No. 1490/2021

(IA No. 140265/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140266/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 294/2022

Date : 15-12-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Vikash, Adv.
Mr. D. Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Vikash, Adv.
Mr. D. Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.
Mr. G. Mani Prabhu, Adv.
Mr. C. Santhosh, Adv.
Ms. Pushpita Basak, Adv.
Mr. Rajarajeshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Basak, Adv.
Mr. R. Poornachandran, Adv.
Mr. S. Ajith Williyam, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Aruneshe, Adv.
Mr. K. Pragadeesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. Aravind, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nand Lal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Yaudhinder Lal, Adv.
Ms. Purva, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil S.P., Adv.
Mr. Nikhil D.Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Pavan R.Javali, Adv.
Mr. Sunil M.V., Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Somashekar Narayana, Adv.
Mr. Uday Urs, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mallikarjun S.Mylar, Adv.
Mr. Bammappanavar K.S., Adv.
Mr. Haribansh Manav, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.

M/S Bannidinni And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Shubranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Kanika, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Harish Nadda, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Jasra, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Ms. B.L.N. Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harish Nadda, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Jasra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.

Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Naski, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma (Bhardwaj), Adv.

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice B.V. Nagarathna pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer, Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna, Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian and Her ladyship.

The Bench while answering the question referred in terms of the signed Reportable judgment, directed that individual cases may be considered before the appropriate Bench after seeking orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Neelam Gulati)

AR-CUM-PS

(Anita Malhotra)

AR-CUM-PS

(Kamlesh Rawat)

Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)